RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) SmartHome, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 01/24/2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Othange of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes of Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) SmartHome, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 01/24/2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ 4. Application or patent number(s):	v.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) SmartHome, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 01/24/2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Additional name(s) & address(es) a	V.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 01/24/2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 01/24/2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application or patent number(s): Internal Address: Internal A	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 01/24/2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 01/24/2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application or patent number(s): Street Address: Street Address: City: Irvine City: Livine Country: USA Zip: 92626 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 01/24/2006 Assignment	
Execution Date(s) 01/24/2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: CA Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? This document is being filed together with a new application.	_
Joint Research Agreement State: CA Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip:92626 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	_
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	
OtherAdditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application	—
The document is being fired together with a new applicant	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ion.
12/011,817	
ļ	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:Thomas R Vigi do PVI E & BIONTEK LLC	—
7. Fotal fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3,41) \$40,00	
Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 221 N. LaSalie St. ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
Street Address: 221 N. LaSalie St. Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting t	اما+i+
0.5	uue
a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Expiration Date	_
Phone Number: 312/236-8123 b. Deposit Account Number 504041	
Fax Number: 312/236-5574	
Email / (daress. <u>pyrepionexic(agor.com</u>	,
9. Signature: Khozun K Viji March 13, 2008	
Signature Date	
Thomas R. Vigil Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

A0639310

State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ______ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JAN 2 4 2006

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 03/31/05)

1**45**8 OSP 03 146/0

PATENT REEL: 020657 FRAME: 0546 03/02/2006 14:25

19492219218

PAGE 03

40639310

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

JAN 1 9 2006

THE AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

SMARTHOME, INC.

The undersigned certify that:

- They are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of SmartHome, Inc. (the "Comporation"), a California corporation.
- Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation shall be SmartLabs, Inc."

The foregoing amendment of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation
of the Corporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.

PATENT

REEL: 020657 FRAME: 0547

RECORDED: 03/13/2008